

**In The  
Supreme Court of the United States**

---

---

STONERIDGE INVESTMENT PARTNERS, LLC,

*Petitioner,*

v.

SCIENTIFIC-ATLANTA, INC. and MOTOROLA, INC.,

*Respondents.*

---

---

**On Writ Of Certiorari To The  
United States Court Of Appeals  
For The Eighth Circuit**

---

---

**BRIEF OF *AMICI CURIAE* AMERICAN INSURANCE  
ASSOCIATION AND PROPERTY CASUALTY  
INSURERS ASSOCIATION OF AMERICA  
IN SUPPORT OF RESPONDENTS**

---

---

JOHN E. MCKEEVER

*Counsel of Record*

RONALD P. SCHILLER

DAVID CLARKE, JR.

LAURA A. BIANCKE

DLA PIPER US LLP

One Liberty Place, Suite 4900

1650 Market Street

Philadelphia, PA 19103

(215) 656-3300

*Counsel for Amici Curiae*

*American Insurance Association*

*and Property Casualty Insurers*

*Association of America*

August 15, 2007

## TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES.....	ii
INTEREST OF <i>AMICI CURIAE</i> .....	1
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT.....	2
ARGUMENT.....	3
I. PETITIONER IMPROPERLY SEEKS TO EXTEND LIABILITY UNDER SECTION 10(b) WHENEVER A “SCHEME TO DEFRAUD” IS ALLEGED TO THOSE WHO, AT MOST, HAVE SOLELY AIDED AND ABETTED A SECURITIES VIOLATION.....	3
II. THE RELITIGATION OF <i>CENTRAL BANK</i> SOUGHT BY PETITIONER THREATENS TO DISRUPT INSURANCE MARKETS AND THE RELATIONSHIPS BETWEEN INSUR- ERS AND THEIR COMMERCIAL POLICY- HOLDERS AND VENDORS.....	5
CONCLUSION .....	11

## TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

## Page

## CASES:

<i>Central Bank, N.A. v. First Interstate Bank, N.A.</i> , 511 U.S. 164 (1994) .....	<i>passim</i>
<i>Monsen v. Consolidated Dressed Beef Co.</i> , 579 F.2d 793 (3d Cir.), <i>petition for cert. denied sub nom.</i> <i>First Pennsylvania Bank v. Monsen</i> , 439 U.S. 930 (1978) .....	4
<i>Simpson v. AOL Time Warner Inc.</i> , 452 F.3d 1040 (9th Cir. 2006), <i>petition for cert. filed</i> , 75 U.S.L.W. 1030 (U.S. Oct. 19, 2006) (No. 06-560) .....	4

## STATUTES AND RULES:

15 U.S.C. § 78j(b) .....	2
15 U.S.C. § 78t(e) .....	4, 9
15 U.S.C. § 78ff .....	10
18 U.S.C. § 2 .....	10
17 C.F.R. § 240.10b-5 .....	2
